PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

II NATHRE OF CONVEYANCE:	ect the name of the assignor on the original ions, LLC to Hand Innovations LLC previously ne 0112. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the st.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hand Innovations LLC	03/23/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DePuy Products, Inc.
Street Address:	700 Orthopaedic Drive
City:	Warsaw
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46581-0988

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13913725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033231803

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 323-1800

Email: pto@gordonjacobson.com
Correspondent Name: Gordon & Jacobson, P.C.
Address Line 1: 60 Long Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 407

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAN-041C5-2A-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Jacobson
Signature:	/David S. Jacobson/
	PATENT

REEL: 030791 FRAME: 0583

139137

00 0V\$ FU

502416354

Date:	07/11/2013
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Assign2A-1-Corr-HAN-041C5-AsFile	ed#page1.tif
source=Assign2A-1-Corr-HAN-041C5-AsFile	ed#page2.tif
source=Assign2A-1-Corr-HAN-041C5-AsFile	ed#page3.tif
source=Assign2A-1-Corr-HAN-041C5-AsFile	ed#page4.tif
source=Assign2A-1-Corr-HAN-041C5-AsFile	ed#page5.tif
source=Assign2A-1-Corr-HAN-041C5-AsFile	ed#page6.tif
source=Assign2A-1-Corr-HAN-041C5-AsFile	ed#page7.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

July 10, 2013

PTAS

GORDON & JACOBSON, P.C. 60 LONG RIDGE ROAD SUITE 407 STAMFORD, CT 06902

502406186

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

- 1. The document submitted to correct errors in the previously recorded document is not acceptable. To correct an error in the recorded document, a corrective cover sheet along with the original cover sheet must be accompanied by the correct assignment document or a copy of the correct assignment document. A recording fee for the correction is required as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §3.34.
- 2. Send all correspondence back including the non-recordation notice fax to 571-273-0140.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) within 30 days from the date of this notice as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

THERESA FREDERICK ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

source=Assign2-Signed-HAN-041C5#page2.tif source=Assign2-Signed-HAN-041C5#page3.tif

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the assignor from H to Hand Innovations LLC previously recorded on Reel 030696 Fra hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest.		orded on Reel 030696 Frame 0112. A			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
Name ·		Execution Date			
Hand Innovations LI	LC			03/23/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	DePuy Produc	ets, Inc.			
Street Address:	700 Orthopaed				
City:	Warsaw				
State/Country:	INDIANA				
Postal Code:	46581-0988				
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number		
Propert	ty Type	139137			
Propert Application Numbe	ty Туре г:	1391372			
Propert	ty Туре г:	1391372			
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ty Type r: CE DATA 203323	1803	725		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with	ty Type r: CE DATA 2033234 Ill be sent via US Ma	1803 ail when to			
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ty Type r: DE DATA 2033231 Ill be sent via US Ma (203) 32	1803 ail when ti 23-1800	the fex attempt is unsuccessful.		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	ty Type r: CE DATA 2033237 If be sent via US Ma (203) 32 pto@go	1803 <i>ail when ti</i> 23-1800 rdonjacol	725		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wind Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ty Type r: CE DATA 2033231 If be sent via US Ma (203) 32 pto@go ne: Gordon 60 Long	1803 ail when to 23-1800 rdonjacob & Jacobs I Ridge R	the fax attempt is unsuccessful. obson.com oson, P.C.		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ty Type T: CE DATA 2033237 If be sent via US Ma (203) 32 pto@go ne: Gordon 60 Long Suite 40	1803 ail when to 23-1800 rdonjacol & Jacobs g Ridge R	the fax attempt is unsuccessful. obson.com oson, P.C. Road		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ty Type r: 2033231 If be sent via US Ma (203) 32 pto@goi ne: Gordon 60 Long Suite 40 Stamfor	1803 ail when to 23-1800 rdonjacol & Jacobs g Ridge R	the fax attempt is unsuccessful. obson.com oson, P.C. Road NECTICUT 06902		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ty Type r: 2033237 If be sent via US Ma (203) 32 pto@go ne: Gordon 60 Long Suite 40 Stamfor	1803 ail when to 23-1800 rdonjacol & Jacobs g Ridge R	the fax attempt is unsuccessful. obson.com oson, P.C. Road NECTICUT 06902 HAN-041C5-2A		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKI	ty Type r: 2033237 If be sent via US Ma (203) 32 pto@go ne: Gordon 60 Long Suite 40 Stamfor	1803 ail when to 23-1800 rdonjacol & Jacobs g Ridge R	the fax attempt is unsuccessful. obson.com oson, P.C. Road NECTICUT 06902 HAN-041C5-2A David S. Jacobson		
Propert Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ty Type r: 2033237 If be sent via US Ma (203) 32 pto@go ne: Gordon 60 Long Suite 40 Stamfor	1803 ail when to 23-1800 rdonjacol & Jacobs g Ridge R	the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Disson.com Disson, P.C. Road NECTICUT 06902 HAN-041C5-2A David S. Jacobson /David S. Jacobson/		



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JUNE 28, 2013

PTAS

GORDON & JACOBSON, P.C. 60 LONG RIDGE ROAD SUITE 407 STAMFORD, CT 06902

502400111

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/27/2013

REEL/FRAME: 030696/0112

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT NUMBER:

HAN-041C5-2

ASSIGNOR:

 ${\tt HAND\ INNOVATIONS_{\!\chi^{\!\prime}} LLC}$

DOC DATE: 03/23/2007

ASSIGNEE:

DEPUY PRODUCTS, INC. 700 ORTHOPAEDIC DRIVE WARSAW, INDIANA 46581-0988

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13913725

FILING DATE:

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: BONE PLATE WITH PRE-ASSEMBLED DRILL GUIDE TIPS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 030791 FRAME: 0587

502400111 06/27/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

source=Assign2-Signed-HAN-041C5#page1.tif source=Assign2-Signed-HAN-041C5#page2.tif source=Assign2-Signed-HAN-041C5#page3.tif

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name		
Name		
Name		
Hand Innovations, LLC	Execution Date 03/23/2007	
	03/23/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: DePuy Products, Inc.		
Street Address: 700 Orthopaedic Drive		
City: Warsaw		
State/Country: INDIANA		
Postal Code: 46581-0988		
Application Number: 13913725		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number: 2033231803		
Fax Number: 2033231803 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: (203) 323-1800		
Email: pto@gordonjacobson.com		
Correspondent Name: Gordon & Jacobson, P.C.		
Address Line 1: 60 Long Ridge Road Address Line 2: Suite 407		
Address Line 2: Suite 407 Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902		
- CHIMOLAL COLLACT LOSS		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HAN-041C5-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Jacobson		
Signature: /David S. Jacobson/		

Assignment of Intellectual Property Hand Innovations, LLC to DePuy Products, Inc.

WHEREAS, Hand Innovations LLC, is a limited liability company having an address of 8905 S.W. 87th Avenue, Suite 220, Miami, FL 33176 (hereinafter designated as the 'Assignor'); and

WHEREAS, **DePuy Products**, Inc., a company existing under the laws of Indiana and having a place of business at 700 Orthopaedic Drive, Warsaw, IN 46581-0988, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the 'Assignee') is desirous of acquiring the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in attached Schedule A and any other patents and patent applications in which the Assignor has a right, title and/or interest therein, and any corresponding pending applications and issued patents to any of the above throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by and through its authorized representative, hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignee the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest to said inventions in the United States and throughout the world and the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all patents that may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all non-provisional patent applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Stephen J. Manich had day of March, 2007.	eve hereunto set my hand and seal this
	Stephen J. Manich Title: Assistant Secretary Hand Innovations, LLC
State of Inclina:	
County of KOSCIUSKO:	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Andday of	anch, 2007.
	Belog J. Spregar Notary Public

BETSY J. SPIEGEL Kosciusko County My Commission Expires October 5, 2009

Assignment of Intellectual Property Hand Innovations, LLC to DePuy Products, Inc. Schedule A

SERIALNO	PATENTNO	CREF	"IMATTERNO"
09/150,792	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DEP5684USNP	HAN-001
09/388,879	6,273,892	DEP5684USCIP1	HAN-002
09/495,854	6,358,250	DEP5685USNP	HAN-003
09/735,228	6,440,135	DEP5685USCIP2	HAN-004
10/897,912		DEP5685USDIV1	HAN-004CD1
10/897,923		DEP5685USDIV3	HAN-004CD2
10/897,922		DEP5685USDIV2	HAN-004CD3
10/897,926		DEP5685USDIV4	HAN-004CD4
10/159,612	6,767,351	DEP5685USCIP4	HAN-004CIP
09/524,058	6,364,882	DEP5685USCIP1	HAN-005
10/016,457	6,533,788	DEP5686USNP	HAN-006
10/159,611	6,730,090	DEP5686USCIP5	HAN-007
09/941,119	6,508,819	DEP5685USNP1	HAN-008
09/941,126		DEP5685USCIP3	HAN-008A
10/307,796	6,893,444	DEP5685USCIP6	HAN-015
11/088,680		DEP5685USCNT1	HAN-015C
10/315,787	6,706,046	DEP5685USCIP7	HAN-018
10/515,699		DEP5685USPCT1	HAN-018 US
10/401,089	6,866,665	DEP5687USNP	HAN-020
10/686,291	6,926,720	DEP5688USNP	HAN-021A
10/686,285		DEP5689USNP	HAN-021B
10/664,371		DEP5687USCIP1	HAN-022
10/689,797		DEP5687USCIP2	HAN-025
10/724,305		DEP5687USCIP3	HAN-027
10/762,695		DEP5685USCIP8	HAN-030
10/806,540		DEP5692USNP	HAN-031
11/040,724		DEP5691USNP	HAN-034A
11/040,732		DEP5691USNP1	HAN-034B
11/040,734	7,001,388	DEP5691USNP2	HAN-034C
11/040,779		DEP5685USCIP9	HAN-035
60/586,131		DEP5685USPSP	HAN-035Prov
10/985,598		DEP5687USCIP4	HAN-037A
10/985,597		DEP5687USCIP5	HAN-037B
10/985,596		DEP5687USCIP6	HAN-037C
10/985,594		DEP5685USCIP10	HAN-039A
10/985,595		DEP5685USCIP11	HAN-039B
1.1/230,021		DEP5685USCIP12	HAN-040
11/011,917		DEP5694USNP	HAN-041
11/082,401		DEP5703USNP	HAN-042
11/017,313		DEP5695USNP	HAN-043
11/121,553		DEP5693USNP	HAN-047
11/077,833		DEP5685USCNT2	HAN-049 .
11/134,247		DEP5699USNP	HAN-051A

Page 1/2

Assignment of Intellectual Property Hand Innovations, LLC to DePuy Products, Inc. Schedule A

11/134,248	DEP5700USNP	HAN-051B
11/257,177	DEP5701USNP	HAN-052
11/181,354	DEP5685USCNT3	HAN-053
11/210,593	DEP5685USCNT4	HAN-054
11/241,563	DEP5685USCIP13	HAN-056

_____Page_2/2___

PATENT REEL: 030791 FRAME: 0591

RECORDED: 07/11/2013